

Ingredients by Menu Item



Desserts/Sweet Treats

- **Chocolate Chip Cookie (Native Foods):** wheat flour, malted barley flour, coconut oil, evaporated cane juice, natural chocolate liquor (non-alcoholic), non-dairy cocoa butter, organic brown sugar, organic granulated sugar, water, pure vanilla extract, baking soda, salt
- **Oatmeal Cream Pie:** water, expeller processed natural oil blend (soybean, palm fruit and olive), maltodextrin, non-GMO (soy protein, tofu), nondairy lactic acid, blend of natural gums (locust bean, guar, cellulose, xanthan and carrageenan), organic sugar, vegetable mono and diglycerides, salt, vegan margarine/butter (may contain soy or coconut), powdered sugar, unbleached flour, baking powder, sea salt, cinnamon, baking soda, sugar, brown sugar, vanilla extract, egg replacer (potato starch, tapioca flour, calcium lactate, calcium carbonate, cream of tartar, cellulose gum, modified cellulose), rolled oats
- **Oatmeal Cream Pie GF (CHICAGO STORES ONLY):** cane sugar, light brown sugar, apple sauce, vegan butter (Earth Balance®), salt, vanilla, baking soda, gluten free oats, white rice, potato starch, tapioca flour, sweet rice flour, xanthan gum, gluten free flour, vegan margarine (Earth Balance®) (palm fruit, canola, safflower flax and olive oils, water, less than 2% salt, natural flavor, pea protein, sunflower lecithin, lactic acid [plant-based], annatto extract), vegan cream cheese (Tofutti®) (water, expeller processed natural oil blend [soybean, palm fruit and olive], maltodextrin, non-GMO [soy protein, tofu], nondairy lactic acid, blend of natural gums, locust bean, guar, cellulose, xanthan and carrageenan, organic sugar, vegetable mono and diglycerides, salt), organic powdered sugar, vanilla extract
- **Peanut Butter Parfait:** water, expeller processed natural oil blend (soybean, palm fruit and olive), maltodextrin, non-GMO (soy protein, tofu), nondairy lactic acid, blend of natural gums (locust bean, guar, cellulose, xanthan and carrageenan) organic sugar, vegetable mono and diglycerides, sea salt, peanut butter (organic peanuts), tofu (baking), agave, chocolate chips (evaporated cane juice, natural chocolate liquor [non-alcoholic], non-dairy cocoa butter), banana bread crumbs, gluten free flour, gluten free oats, xanthan gum, coconut, almonds, evaporated cane juice, natural chocolate liquor (non-alcoholic), non-dairy cocoa butter, baking powder, maple syrup, agave, bananas, safflower oil, vanilla

Important Advisory: Desserts/Sweet Treats provided by our third party partners are not listed in this guide. Please speak with a store team member for allergen and ingredient information on these items, as they are region and store specific.